

SPECIAL MEETINGS TO BE HELD ON MAY 20, 2024

In accordance with §SC2-4 of the Salisbury City Charter, a majority of the Salisbury City Council have called for a **Special Meeting** and **Special Budget Session** to be held on May 20, 2024.

The purpose of the **Special Meeting** will be to approve the following:

- **Ordinance No. 2867** 2nd reading- approving a budget amendment of the FY2024 Parking Authority Fund Budget to appropriate funds for salaries
- **Ordinance No. 2868** 2nd reading- approving a budget amendment of the FY2024 General Fund Budget to appropriate funds to the Salisbury Fire Department's Operating Budget
- **Ordinance No. 2873-** 1st reading- approving a budget amendment of the FY2024 General Fund Budget to appropriate funds to the Salisbury Fire Department's Operating Budget
- **Ordinance No. 2874** 1st reading- approving a budget amendment of the FY2024 General Fund Budget to appropriate additional funds required for legal services

The **Special Meeting** will be held at approximately 5:10 p.m. following the regularly scheduled Work Session. At approximately 5:20 p.m. upon the adjournment of the Special Meeting, Council will convene in a **Special Budget Session** to discuss the following:

• Ordinance No. 2872- FY25 Fees

The public is invited to attend in Council Chambers of the Government Office Building at 125 N. Division Street and Zoom Video Conferencing at the link below:

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88163253286?pwd=K3RtZUhUMHNucDRPU2IHbnROQzZVUT09 Meeting ID: 881 6325 3286 Passcode: 812389 Phone: 1.301.715.8592

For questions on the agenda items, please call 410-548-3140.

Times shown are approximate. Council reserves the right to adjust the agenda as circumstances warrant. The Council reserves the right to convene in Closed Session as permitted under the Annotated Code of Maryland 3-305(b).

Kimberly R. Nichols, MMC City Clerk 5/15/2024

> Office of the Clerk 115 S. Division St., Salisbury, MD 21801 410.548.3100 www.salisbury.md